
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 5th

day of August 1876.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland..,

Royal Bank of Scotland. \ ,..

British Linen Company <

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
Comnanv. f

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company..,

City of Glasgow Bank ..., ,

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firnr.

/ The Governor and Company of the )
1 T3««1»- nf Sinn4-ln-nA t( jDaiiK ot ocotiana )

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking ) '
1 Comnanv 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880
297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

211361

243088

171142

237600

186636

261502

98448

170205

184641

219501

42520

Under £5.

468885

473966

372944

562695

425537
526962

119634

179587

344086

406605
80258

Total.

680246

717055

544086

800295
612173

788464

218083

349792

528728

626107

122778

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

358353

546285

190750

514626

432350

419822

173696

224189

286409

579686
78046

Silver.

68704

76045

34664

51197
44836

72096

12762

15209

55165

31946

5813

Total.

427057

622330

225414

665823

477187

491918

186459

239399

341575
611632

83860
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Return relates.

Dated this J7th day of AugusJ 1876. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties. CO
CO


