AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 5th day of August 1876.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm:	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	211361	468885	680246	358353	68704	427057
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	243088	473966	717055	546285	76045	622330
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	171142	372944	544086	190750	34664	225414
Commercial Bank of Scotland		Edinburgh	374880	237600	562695	800295	514626	51197	565823
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	186636	425537	612173	432350	44836	477187
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	261502	526962	788464	419822	72096	491918
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	Aberdeen	70133	98448	119634	218083	173696	12762	186459
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	170205	179587	349792	224189	15209	239399
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	184641	344086	528728	286409	55165	341575
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	219501	406605	626107	579686	31946	611632
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	42520	80258	122778	78046	5813	83860
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a mount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.